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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Tuesday, 26 September 2023 08:30
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: 22-29 SEPTEMBER 2023 URGENT COURT DATE ALLOCATIONS BEFORE THE 

HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J
Attachments: 22-29 SEP 2023 DATE ALLOCATIONS BEFORE HOLLAND-MUTER.docx

 
 

 

From: tshepiso msimanga <tshepisomsimanga6@gmail.com>  
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2023 12:03 PM 
To: Chantelle Gladwin-Wood <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; MMotsi@justice.gov.za; North Gauteng Advocates 
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; Allyson Crutchfield <crutchfield@law.co.za>; Chantelle Gladwin-Wood 
<gladwin@schindlers.co.za>; Varsha Sookdhaw <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 
MPhahlane@justice.gov.za; VDhulam@justice.gov.za; Stephen Roy Allcock <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; Enrico Guarneri 
<EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>; J Gildenhuys <gilden@law.co.za>; Grace Molatedi <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; Fana 
<nalane@law.co.za>; Collins Phutjane Letsoalo <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; Xolisile Maduna <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 
ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; JaKabini@justice.gov.za; 
AnaLouw@justice.gov.za; louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; 
info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; DMatsie@judiciary.org.za; RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za; 
TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za; JHarmse@judiciary.org.za; RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za; BMeyers@judiciary.org.za; 
SMalatji@judiciary.org.za; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; 
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; PMoila@judiciary.org.za; GMokoena@judiciary.org.za; 
IHare@judiciary.org.za; LMoroe@judiciary.org.za; VMabunu@judiciary.org.za; MMthembu@judiciary.org.za; 
KMunene@judiciary.org.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; adele@lawcircle.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; 
rec@thearcadian.co.za; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za 
Subject: 22-29 SEPTEMBER 2023 URGENT COURT DATE ALLOCATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-
MUTER J 
 
Dear all  
 
Kindly find herein enclosed urgent court date allocations before The Honourable Justice Holland-Muter;  
Parties are requested to send their preferential dates request no later than Monday before end of business as per 
paragraph 10  of the Directive.   
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HOLLAND-MUTER  

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 

Corner Paul Kruger & Madiba Street, Fifth Floor, Office 5.5  

Tel: 012 492 6765/ 082 259 4327, Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za 

22 September 2023  

22-29 SEPTEMBER 2023 URGENT APPLICATIONS ALLOCATION ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J  

Case Details  Case no Set Down Allocation Outcome  
2. Meondo Trading 445 CC vs 
Strydom Johannes Jacobus 

2023-086341 26 Sep 2023 Tuesday 26 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C 
 

 

3. South African legal Practice 
Council vs Petrus Makhabane 
Thobejane 

2023-089187 26 Sep 2023 Tuesday 26 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C 

 

5. Matthews Tuwani Mulaudzi & 
Another vs Waterkloof Boulerand 
Home Owners Association 

2023-090268 26 Sep 2023 Tuesday 26 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C 

 

13. Ex parte Maryna Estelle 
Symes & Another  

2023-093312 26 Sep 2023 Tuesday 26 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C 
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16. Meggan Louisa Shokkos vs 
Donovan Craigh Ladbrook   

2023-093466 26 Sep 2023 Tuesday 26 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C  

 
 
 

19. Ex parte Stephanus Pretorius 2023-093823 26 Sep 2023 Tuesday 26 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C 

 
 
 

25. Asma Abdool Gafaar 
Khammissa & 3 Others vs Master 
of the High Court Pretoria & 
Another  

2023-094238 26 Sep 2023 Tuesday 26 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C 

 
 
 
 
 

7. M.D Mitchel Incorporated vs 
M.R Nishat (Pty) Ltd & Another  

2023-092639 26 Sep 2023 Wednesday 27 Sep 
2023 at 10h:00 Court 4C 
 

 

10. Formacon (Pty) Ltd vs 
MMakgoge Group CC & Another  

2023-093110 26 Sep 2023 Wednesday 27 Sep 
2023 at 10h:00 Court 4C 
 

 

14. Bam Noluntu Nelissa vs Krick 
Retha & 2 Others 

2023-092019 26 Sep 2023 Wednesday 27 Sep 
2023 at 10h:00 Court 4C 
 

 

28. Sebastiaan Fick vs Adriaan 
Johannes Fick 

2023-094893 26 Sep 2023 Wednesday 27 Sep 
2023 at 10h:00 Court 4C  
 

 

30. Madira Martha Molutsoane vs 
The Body Corporate of Colorado  

2023-012075 26 Sep 2023 Wednesday 27 Sep 
2023 at 10h:00 Court 4C  
 

 

8. Riaan Gerrit Van Heerden vs 
Renertha Louise Van Heerden 

66730/ 2020 26 Sep 2023 Thursday 28 Sep 2023 
at 10h:00 Court 4C 
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20. Casper Johannes Welgemoed 
& Another vs Schalk Jacobus 
Potgieter & 5 Others 

88660/2019 26 Sep 2023 Thursday 28 Sep 2023 
at 10h:00 Court 4C 
 
 

 

21. Meshack Sono Hlazo & 4 
Others vs The President of The 
Republic of South Africa & 2 
Others 

2023-094248 26 Sep 2023 Thursday 28 Sep 2023 
at 10h:00 Court 4C 

 
 
 
 
 

26. Gerald Maroka vs Fortunate 
Mahlaba  

2023-070245 26 Sep 2023 Thursday 28 Sep 2023 
at 10h:00 Court 4C 
 

 

31. Mkhululi Mthetheleli Mbali vs 
University of South Africa  

2023-090041 26 Sep 2023 Thursday 28 Sep 2023 
at 10h:00 Court 4C 
 

 

35. Motane Investments & 
Security (Pty) Limited & Another 
vs Diamond Towers Security (Pty) 
Limited & 5 Others 

B5365/2023 26 Sep 2023 Thursday 28 Sep 2023 
at 10h:00 Court 4C  
 
 
 

 

38. Heyns Van Rooyen & Another  2023-076343 26 Sep 2023 Thursday 28 Sep 2023 
at 10h:00 Court 4C  
 

 

33. Jonathan Van De Vyver vs 
Annemarie Van De Vyver  

2023-065689 26 Sep 2023 Friday 29 Sep 2023 at 
10h:00 Court 4C 
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